

**SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_**

Offered by \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

Amend SS/SCS/Senate Bill No. 590, Page 48, Section 304.351, Line 26,

2 of said page, by striking the word "shall" and inserting in lieu  
3 thereof the following: "may"; and further amend lines 27-28 of  
4 said page, by striking ", but no less than two hundred dollars";  
5 and

6 Further amend said bill and section, Page 49, line 5 of said  
7 page, by striking the word "shall" and inserting in lieu thereof  
8 the following: "may"; and further amend line 6 of said page, by  
9 striking "five hundred"; and further amend line 7 of said page,  
10 by striking ", but no less two hundred fifty dollars"; and  
11 further amend line 13 of said page, by striking the word "shall"  
12 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "may"; and further  
13 amend lines 14-15 of said page, by striking "five thousand  
14 dollars, but no less than one thousand dollars"; and inserting in  
15 lieu thereof the following: "two thousand five hundred dollars";  
16 and further amend line 17 of said page, by striking the word  
17 "shall" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "may".